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01 Conducted output power 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 24.32 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 24.44 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 24.53 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 23.37 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1413 1732.6 23.58 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 23.68 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 21.66 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 21.77 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 21.75 PASS 

 

 

03 Peak-to-Average Ratio 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Result (dB) high Limit (dB) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 3.15 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 3.16 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 2.93 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 2.88 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1413 1732.6 2.84 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 2.80 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 2.77 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 2.75 13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 2.77 13 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1413 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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04 Occupied bandwidth 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) 99% OBW (kHz) -26dB EBW (kHz) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 4123.689 4696.297 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 4125.344 4669.691 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 4131.541 4693.063 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 4127.151 4713.227 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1413 1732.6 4123.214 4717.294 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 4134.753 4705.387 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 4156.502 4750.642 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 4181.676 4755.597 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 4164.951 4748.423 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1413 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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05 Band edge 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 1850.00 -21.10 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 1910.00 -19.02 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 1710.00 -19.84 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 1755.00 -18.99 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 824.00 -20.57 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 849.00 -19.18 -13 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

06 Out-of-band emissions 
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Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Spur Freq (MHz) Spur Level (dBm) Limit (dBm) Verdict 

WCDMA Band2 9262 1852.4 19990.51 -23.61 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9400 1880 19879.18 -22.46 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band2 9538 1907.6 19824.26 -23.03 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1312 1712.4 19897.65 -23.27 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1413 1732.6 19782.33 -23.96 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band4 1513 1752.6 17065.91 -23.79 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4132 826.4 3165.81 -30.04 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4182 836.4 3173.54 -29.84 -13 PASS 

WCDMA Band5 4233 846.6 3161.58 -29.32 -13 PASS 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9400 

 

WCDMA Band2 Channel=9262 
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WCDMA Band2 Channel=9538 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1312 
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WCDMA Band4 Channel=1513 

 

WCDMA Band4 Channel=1413 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4132 

 

WCDMA Band5 Channel=4182 
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WCDMA Band5 Channel=4233 

 

07 Conducted output power 
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Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Verdict 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 23.35 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 23.23 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 22.22 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 22.31 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 23.43 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 23.33 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 22.44 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 21.79 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 23.59 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 23.32 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 22.23 PASS 

HSDPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 22.35 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 22.31 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1312 1712.4 22.38 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1312 1712.4 21.25 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1312 1712.4 21.00 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1413 1732.6 22.46 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1413 1732.6 22.19 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1413 1732.6 21.34 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1413 1732.6 21.27 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 22.47 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest2 1513 1752.6 22.41 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest3 1513 1752.6 21.24 PASS 

HSDPA Band4 Subtest4 1513 1752.6 20.96 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 20.72 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 20.63 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 19.68 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 19.21 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 20.84 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 20.42 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 19.21 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 19.63 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 20.76 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 20.46 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 19.57 PASS 

HSDPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 19.50 PASS 

 

13 Conducted output power 

Band Channel Frequency (MHz) Power (dBm) Verdict 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9262 1852.4 22.67 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9262 1852.4 23.53 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9262 1852.4 22.93 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9262 1852.4 23.42 PASS 
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HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9262 1852.4 22.77 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9400 1880 22.71 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9400 1880 23.44 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9400 1880 23.03 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9400 1880 23.47 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9400 1880 22.90 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest1 9538 1907.6 22.77 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest2 9538 1907.6 23.49 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest3 9538 1907.6 23.29 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest4 9538 1907.6 23.63 PASS 

HSUPA Band2 Subtest5 9538 1907.6 22.78 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1312 1712.4 21.71 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1312 1712.4 22.53 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1312 1712.4 22.10 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1312 1712.4 22.64 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1312 1712.4 22.03 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1413 1732.6 21.98 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1413 1732.6 22.43 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1413 1732.6 21.99 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1413 1732.6 22.58 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1413 1732.6 21.87 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest1 1513 1752.6 21.80 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest2 1513 1752.6 22.47 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest3 1513 1752.6 22.12 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest4 1513 1752.6 22.63 PASS 

HSUPA Band4 Subtest5 1513 1752.6 22.02 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4132 826.4 20.01 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4132 826.4 20.64 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4132 826.4 19.84 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4132 826.4 20.89 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4132 826.4 20.07 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4182 836.4 20.11 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4182 836.4 20.69 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4182 836.4 20.21 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4182 836.4 20.85 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4182 836.4 20.13 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest1 4233 846.6 20.09 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest2 4233 846.6 20.64 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest3 4233 846.6 20.28 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest4 4233 846.6 20.84 PASS 

HSUPA Band5 Subtest5 4233 846.6 19.94 PASS 

 


